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One Panel Tilting Solar Table - General Arrangement Plan
Data Source: Vector Powersmart

Not to Scale - To Fit Page
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Typical Cross Section Detail For Tracker Table (Front View) 

Typical Cross Section Detail for Tracker Table (Side View) 
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Note:
These cross sections are indicative, but they 
generally illustrate the height and width of a 
one panel single axis tracking solar table. 

One Panel Tilting Solar Table - Indicative Cross Sections
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Two Panel Tilting Solar Table - General Arrangement Plan
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Example of a similar Solar Farm in Marlborough

Note:
These cross sections are indicative, but they 
generally illustrate the height and width of a 
two panel single axis tracking solar table. 

Two Panel Tilting Solar Table - Indicative Cross Sections
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Data Source: Vector Powersmart
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Fixed Solar Table - General Arrangement Plan
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Data Source: Solar Bay
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Example of a similar Solar Farm
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TECHNICAL DETAILS - MOUNTING STRUCTURE
EXAMPLE: 2P x 26 (FULL TABLE) MOUNTING STRUCTURE

SCALE 1:100

EXAMPLE: 2P x 13 (HALF TABLE) MOUNTING STRUCTURE
SCALE 1:100 SCALE 1:100

EXAMPLE: 2P x 26 & 2P x 13 MOUNTING STRUCTURE
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TECHNICAL DETAILS - MOUNTING STRUCTURE
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EXAMPLE: 2P x 13 (HALF TABLE) MOUNTING STRUCTURE
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EXAMPLE: 2P x 26 & 2P x 13 MOUNTING STRUCTURE
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Technical Details - Mounting Structure 
Example: 2P x 26 (full table) Mounting Structure 

Example: 2P x 13 (half table) Mounting Structure Example: 2P x 26 & 2P x 13 Mounting Structure 
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EXAMPLE: 2P x 26 & 2P x 13 MOUNTING STRUCTURE
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Note:
These cross sections are indicative, but they 
generally illustrate the height and width of a 
fixed tilt solar table. 

Fixed Solar Table - Indicative Cross Sections
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Key Features
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Advanced ti l ing ribbon technology achieve the 
double breakthrough in both  module efficiency 
and output power.

Light-weight design
Light-weight design using transparent backsheet for 
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Module power increases 5-25% generally, bringing 
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Packaging Configuration

TR JKM565-585M-7RL4-TV-F1-EN

Engineering Drawings

SPECIFICATIONS

Mechanical Characteristics
Cell  Type

No. of cells

Dimensions

Weight

Front Glass

Frame
Junction Box

Output Cables

30.6 kg (67.46 lbs)

IP68 Rated

Electrical Performance & Temperature Dependence

Irradiance 1000W/m2 AM=1.5

Irradiance 800W/m2 AM=1.5NOCT:

*STC:

Wind Speed 1m/s

Module Type 

Maximum Power (Pmax) 

Maximum Power Voltage (Vmp) 

Maximum Power Current (Imp) 

Open-circuit Voltage (Voc)

Short-circuit Current (Isc)

Module Efficiency STC (%)

Maximum Power (Pmax) 
Module Efficiency STC (%)

Maximum Power (Pmax) 
Module Efficiency STC (%)

Maximum Power (Pmax) 
Module Efficiency STC (%)

Operating Temperature(℃)

Maximum system voltage

Maximum series fuse rating

Power tolerance

Temperature coefficients of Pmax

Temperature coefficients of Voc

Temperature coefficients of Isc

Nominal operating cell temperature  (NOCT) 

Cell Temperature 25°C

Ambient Temperature 20°C

( Two pallets = One stack ) 

31pcs/pallets, 62pcs/stack, 496pcs/ 40'HQ Container

Temperature Dependence of
Isc,Voc,Pmax
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TUV  1×4.0mm2

(+): 400mm , (-): 200mm or Customized Length

3.2mm,Anti-Reflection Coating,
High Transmission, Low Iron, Tempered Glass

Anodized Aluminium Alloy

Refer. Bifacial Factor

BIFACIAL OUTPUT-REARSIDE POWER GAIN

2411×1134×35mm (94.92×44.65×1.38 inch)

Current-Voltage & Power-Voltage
Curves (575W)

156 (2×78)

P type Mono-crystalline

NOCTSTC NOCTSTC NOCTSTC

©2020 Jinko Solar Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Specifications included in this datasheet are subject to change without notice.

Length: ±2mm

Width: ±2mm

Height: ±1mm

Row Pitch: ±2mm
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20.30%

560Wp

43.96V

12.74A

53.44V

13.41A

417Wp

10.18A

40.93V

50.44V

10.83A

20.48%

555Wp

43.84V

12.66A

53.36V

13.34A

413Wp

10.12A

40.80V

50.36V

10.77A

565Wp

44.08V

12.82A

53.53V

13.48A

420Wp

10.24A

41.05V

50.53V

10.89A

20.67%

NOCTSTC

570Wp

44.19V

12.90A

53.61V

13.55A

424Wp

10.30A

41.17V

50.60V

10.94A

20.85%

NOCTSTC

575Wp

44.30V

12.98A

53.70V

13.62A

428Wp

10.36A

41.29V

50.69V

11.00A

21.03%

21.32%

582Wp

23.35%

638Wp

25.38%

694Wp

21.50%

588Wp

23.55%

644Wp

25.60%

700Wp

21.70%

593Wp

23.77%

650Wp

25.84%

706Wp

JKM555M-7RL4-TV JKM560M-7RL4-TV JKM565M-7RL4-TV JKM570M-7RL4-TV JKM575M-7RL4-TV

22.08%

604Wp

24.18%

661Wp

26.29%

719Wp

21.89%

599Wp

23.98%

656Wp

26.06%

713Wp

Conector                               JK03M/2B, genuine MC4  evo 2
Fire Rating                                                   Class C

*Power Measurement Tolerance:+/-3%
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Tiling Ribbon Technology

Positive power tolerance of 0~+3%

ISO9001:2015: Quality Management System

ISO14001:2015: Environment Management System

ISO45001:2018
Occupational health and safety management systems

IEC61215(2016), IEC61730(2016)

Key Features

TR (Tiling Ribbon) Technology
Advanced ti l ing ribbon technology achieve the 
double breakthrough in both  module efficiency 
and output power.

Light-weight design
Light-weight design using transparent backsheet for 
easy installation and low BOS cost.

Module power increases 5-25% generally, bringing 
significantly lower LCOE and higher IRR.

Certified to withstand: wind load (2400 Pascal) and snow 
load (5400 Pascal).

Enhanced Mechanical Load

0.45% annual power degradation and 30 year
linear power warranty.

Longer Life-time Power Yield

12 Year Product Warranty

30 Year Linear Power Warranty

0.45% Annual Degradation Over 30 years

LINEAR PERFORMANCE WARRANTY

2400 Pa
5400 Pa

P-Type

Made in China/Malaysia/U.S/Vietnam 

SUNNY CENTRAL UP

SUNNY CENTRAL UP
The new Sunny Central: more power per cubic meter

With an output of up to 4400 kVA and system voltages of 1500 V DC, the SMA central inverter allows for more efficient system 
design  and a reduction in specific costs for PV and battery power plants. A separate voltage supply and additional space 
are available for the installation of customer equipment. True 1500 V technology and the intelligent cooling system OptiCool 
ensure smooth operation even in extreme ambient temperature as well as a long service life of 25 years.

Robust
•  Intelligent air cooling system  

OptiCool for efficient cooling
•  Suitable for outdoor use in all  

climatic ambient conditions  
worldwide

Flexible
• One device for all applications
•  PV application, optionally availab-

le with DC-coupled storage system

Easy to Use
•  Improved DC connection area
•  Connection area for customer  

equipment
•  Integrated voltage support for  

internal and external loads

Efficient
•  Up to 4 inverters can be transported 

in one standard shipping container
•  Overdimensioning up to 150% is 

possible
•  Full power at ambient temperatures 

of up to 35°C
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Dimensions	 2.815m (W) x 2.318m (H) x 1.588m (D)

Solar Panel and Inverter Information

A. C.

B.

A	 Example of Solar Panels
B	 Mechanical Characteristics of Solar Panels
C	 Example of Inverter
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Shelterbelt Notes 

•	 Proposed exotic shelterbelts will consist of one row of Cupressus 
x Leylandii - Leyland Cypress ‘Leighton Green’ or similar. 

•	 The individual plants will be planted at 1m spacings.
•	 Plants will be implemented at a height of 25 - 40cm tall. 
•	 Plants will be planted within the first planting season once the 

resource consent is approved. 
•	 The shelterbelt will be irrigated via an automatic irrigiation system 

for the first 5 years following planting. 
•	 The shelterbelt along the sites northwest boundary will be 

maintained at a minimum height of 6m. 
•	 The shelterbelt along all other boundary lines will be maintained at 

a minimum height of 4m. 

Native Riparian Vegetation Notes 

•	 Native riparian vegetation will be located up to 7m from the edge 
of the ephemeral watercourse. The area shown indicates the 
approximate extent of this vegetation. 

•	 A planting plan that outlines the plant species, their size at 
planting, spacings and a maintenance schedule will be provided 
to Council within 6 months of obtaining Resource Consent. 

•	 All native vegetation will be implemented within 2 years of gaining 
Resource Consent, prior to the solar panels are installed. 
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Note:
Solar panel layout based on two panel tilting solar table option. 
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Landscape  Mitigation Plan - Indicative Cross Sections

Scale 1:100 @A3

A	� Morning - Solar Tables at their Maximum East Facing Extent 
B	 Midday - Solar Tables Parallel to the Ground 
C 	 Afternoon - Solar Tables at their Maximum East Facing Extent
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Information has been derived from various organisations, including Environment Canterbury and the

Canterbury Maps partners. Boundary information is derived under licence from LINZ Digital Cadastral

Database (Crown Copyright Reserved). Environment Canterbury and the Canterbury Maps partners do

not give and expressly disclaim any warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information or its

fitness for any purpose.

Information from this map may not be used for the purposes of any legal disputes. The user should

independently verify the accuracy of any information before taking any action in reliance upon it.

Map Created by Canterbury Maps on 1/07/2022 at 11:03 AM
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Accessway Sight Lines

Beatties Road Accessway - Sight Distances and Sight Lines for Vehicles Crossings 

Scale 1:1500 @ A3

Upper Sefton Road Accessway - Sight Distances and Sight Lines for Vehicles Crossings 

Scale 1:1500 @ A3

Note:
Diagrams based on Waimakariki District Plan Rule 30.6.1.25, figure 30.4.

Accessway to be be no less than 3.5m wide, and no more than 6m wide. 
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